### 502249220 03/01/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Olmi S.p.A	11/06/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alfa Laval Olmi S.p.A
Street Address:	Viale Europa 29, 24040 Suisio
City:	Bergamo
State/Country:	ITALY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7287578
Patent Number:	7681922

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: patent@jhip.com, daris@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Holman

Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 2: 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P71249US0ANDP69850US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Holman

Total Attachments: 2

source=en\_translation#page1.tif source=en\_translation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029904 FRAME: 0956

OF \$80.00 /28/5/8

- I, Alessandra Tedesco, of 10 Via Borgonuovo, MILAN, Italy, do solemnly and sincerely declare:
- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Italian and English languages;
- 2. That this is a partial translation from Italian of the Historical excerpt from the Chamber of Commerce of Alfa Laval Olmi S.p.A. attesting the change of denomination of the company.

(Alessandra Tedesco)

# INDUSTRY, HANDICRAFT, AGRICOLTURE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF BERGAMO

Document no. A C5032311543280017855 extracted from the Companies Register on 06/11/2012

# Historical excerpt of joint stock company

Denomination: Alfa Laval Olmi S.p.A.

Legal form: Single Member Joint Stock Company

Legal seat: Suisio (BG)

Viale Europa 43, postal code 24040

omissis

Fiscal code: 00229660162

omissis

**History changes** 

Registrations

Registration date: 11/07/2011

Change of denomination. Previous denomination:

Olmi S.p.A.

omissis

PATENT REEL: 029904 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 03/01/2013